Investments by type with corresponding percentage of total portfolio investments consisted of the following:

Fair Value Cost
September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015 September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015

Subordinated notes $ 327,579 69.7% $ 300,467 67.8% $ 338,444 73.8% $ 309,899 69.2%
Senior secured loans 75,040 16.0 88,485 20.0 76,265 16.6 88,505 19.7
Equity 57,579 12.2 44,899 10.1 37,122 8.1 42,651 9.5
Warrants 9,643 2.1 9,233 2.1 7,040 1.5 7,098 1.6
Royalty rights 216 �  185 �  185 �  185 �

Total $ 470,057 100.0% $ 443,269 100.0% $ 459,056 100.0% $ 448,338 100.0%

SF-22

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)

(In thousands, except shares and per share data)

All investments made by the Company as of September 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015 were made in portfolio
companies headquartered in the U.S. The following table shows portfolio composition by geographic region at fair
value and cost and as a percentage of total investments. The geographic composition is determined by the location of
the corporate headquarters of the portfolio company, which may not be indicative of the primary source of the
portfolio company�s business.

Fair Value Cost
September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015 September 30, 2016 December 31, 2015

Midwest $ 138,757 29.5% $ 119,291 26.8% $ 127,893 27.8% $ 116,015 25.9%
Southeast 102,544 21.8 107,975 24.4 116,045 25.3 113,430 25.3
Northeast 100,025 21.3 93,430 21.1 96,917 21.1 92,492 20.6
West 82,069 17.5 84,648 19.1 75,229 16.4 77,028 17.2
Southwest 46,662 9.9 37,925 8.6 42,972 9.4 49,373 11.0

Total $ 470,057 100.0% $ 443,269 100.0% $ 459,056 100.0% $ 448,338 100.0%

As of September 30, 2016 and December 31, 2015, the Company had no portfolio company investments that
represented more than 10% of the total investment portfolio. As of September 30, 2016, the Company had debt
investments in one portfolio company on non-accrual status, which had an aggregate cost and fair value of $20,035
and $10,001, respectively, as of such date. As of December 31, 2015, the Company had debt investments in one
portfolio company on non-accrual status, which had an aggregate cost and fair value of $5,203 and $618, respectively,
as of such date.

SF-23

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

[…]

50,000 shares (5.0% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5.0%
discount from net asset value), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10.0% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share
after offering expenses and commissions (a 10.0% discount from net asset value) and (3) an offering of 200,000 shares

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 184

(20.0% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20.0% discount from
net asset value). The acronym �NAV� stands for �net asset value.�

21

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

In any offering of common stock, we will present the actual dilution to stockholders in tabular form in the prospectus
supplement specific to that offering.

Example 1
5.0% Offering

At 5.0% Discount

Example 2
10.0% Offering

At 10.0% Discount

Example 3
20.0% Offering

At 20.0% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

At 25% Discount

Example 5
25% Offering

At 100% Discount

Period

Prior to Sale
Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share
to Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 8.42 �  $ 7.89 �  $ �  �
Net Proceeds
per Share to
Issuer �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 8.00 �  $ 7.50 �  $ �  �
Decrease to
NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00% 1,250,000 25.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per
Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.24)% $ 9.91 (0.91)% $ 9.67 (3.33)% $ 9.50 (5.00)% $ 8.00 (20.00)%
Dilution to
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �
Percentage
Held by
Stockholder A 1.0% 0.95 (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)% 0.80% (20.00)% 0.80% (20.00)%
Total Asset
Values
Total NAV
Held by
Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,762 (0.24)% $ 99,091 (0.91)% $ 96,667 (3.33)% $ 95,000 (5.00)% $ 80,000 (20.00)%
Total
Investment by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to
Be $10.00 per
Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution
to Stockholder
A (Total NAV
Less Total
Investment) �  $ (238) �  $ (909) �  $ (3,333) � $ (5,000) �  $ (20,000) �
Per Share
Amounts

Edgar Filing: FIDUS INVESTMENT Corp - Form 497

Table of Contents 186

NAV per
Share Held by
Stockholder A �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.67 �  $ 9.50 �  $ 8.00 �
Investment per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to
be $10.00 per
Share) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �
Dilution per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(NAV per
Share Less
Investment per
Share) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.33) �  $ (0.50) �  $ (2.00) �
Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Dilution per
Share Divided
by Investment
per Share) �  �  (0.24)% �  (0.91)% �  (3.33)% �  (5.00)% �  (20.00)%

Our board of directors may change our investment objective, operating policies and strategies without prior notice
or stockholder approval, the effects of which may be adverse.

Our board of directors has the authority, except as otherwise provided by the 1940 Act, to modify or waive certain of
our operating policies and strategies without prior notice and without stockholder approval. Under Maryland law, we
also cannot be dissolved without prior stockholder approval except by judicial action. In addition, upon approval of a
majority of our stockholders, we may elect to withdraw our status as a BDC. If we, or Fund I, decide to withdraw our